
MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Team sweepstakes

Team CrX DIS DI DUO ER ES GrSp HI INF OO PO PR STY Total Place
Fairmont (K) 12 0 12 20 0 22 4 22 2 30 0 8 20 152 1
Loyola (P) 12 12 0 14 18 4 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 82 2

Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) (N) 0 8 0 0 0 0 6 0 18 8 12 24 0 76 3
Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial (M) 10 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 18 0 10 0 0 58 4

St. Clair (A) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 16 6 22 54 5
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) (B) 0 4 0 2 4 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6

Maple River (E) 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 18 7
Waseca (F) 6 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 18 7
Madelia (D) 0 12 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 9

LeSueur/Henderson High School (R) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 4 0 14 10
United South Central (C) 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11

Minnesota Valley Lutheran (I) 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12
Tri-City United (H) 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 13
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MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Creative Expression

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

A1 St. Clair Nix Barta 5 5 6 16 12 3.458333 0.56 12
A2 St. Clair Kasen Kliner 5 1 3 9   3.311111 1.53 6
E1 Maple River Grace Fischer 4 5 4 13   3.470588 0.70 9
E2 Maple River Ella Olson 6     6   3.266667 0.16 13
F1 Waseca Mason Wadd 3 2 3 8 4 3.607843 1.16 4
H1 Tri-City United Dakota Meadows 1 5 5 11 8 3.547619 1.40 8
H2 Tri-City United Isabella Keltgen 6 5 5 16 11 3.137255 0.56 11
K1 Fairmont Zoey Tasseff 2 2 2 6   3.333333 1.50 2
K2 Fairmont Gabbie Thoeny 3 3 2 8 5 4.125000 1.16 5
M1 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Ryan Cram 2 1 4 7   4.020833 1.75 3
P1 Loyola Avaya Schultz 4 4 6 14   3.750000 0.66 10
P2 Loyola Gabby Monson 1 3 1 5   3.400000 2.33 1
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Clara Roby 6 4 1 11 7 3.177778 1.41 7

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Discussion

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

A1 St. Clair Akela Ites 2 3 5 10   2.888889 1.03 10
A2 St. Clair Wesley Clabo 5 4 3 12 11 2.888889 0.78 11
B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Gabriel LaCanne 1 3 1 5   3.444444 2.33 3
D1 Madelia Emma Coil 2 1 2 5   3.083333 2.00 2
E1 Maple River Alec Ziegler 3 2 1 6   3.194444 1.83 4
E2 Maple River Tabitha Barkosky 4 3 2 9   3.277778 1.08 9
H1 Tri-City United Sophia Urschel 4 1 3 8   2.611111 1.58 7
I1 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Alexander Williams 1 4 4 9   2.527778 1.50 8
I2 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Savanna Sweely 4 5 4 13   2.805556 0.70 13
M1 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Ben Klinkner 5 5 5 15   2.555556 0.60 15
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) John Bublitz 3 2 2 7 6 3.305556 1.33 6
P1 Loyola Collin Kirschner 1 1 1 3   3.166667 3.00 1
P2 Loyola Taiton Moore 3 5 4 12 12 2.916667 0.78 12
P3 Loyola Clark Streeter 2 2 3 7 5 3.333333 1.33 5
Q1 Alden-Conger Isabella Guenther 5 4 5 14   3.000000 0.65 14

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2

A1 St. Clair Ana Ordaz 5 2 7   3.000000 0.70 7
C1 United South Central Joshua Brooks 1 1 2   3.375000 2.00 1
C2 United South Central Emma Johnson 2 1 3   3.500000 1.50 2
D1 Madelia Elizabeth Karau 4 2 6 6 2.875000 0.75 6
E1 Maple River Aaron Hull 3 3 6 5 3.125000 0.66 5
K1 Fairmont Allie Streit 1 4 5 4 3.000000 1.25 4
K2 Fairmont Hannah Gries 3 4 7   3.000000 0.58 8
M1 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Jessa Scott 2 3 5 3 3.000000 0.83 3
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Christian Reyes 4 5 9   2.750000 0.45 9
N2 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Emma Barten 5 5 10   2.375000 0.40 10

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Jaelyn Wilmes and Abby Crosby 1 4 5 10 6 3.395833 1.45 6
C1 United South Central Maxwell Schull and Danyelle Dickson 3 6 3 12   3.444444 0.82 8
C2 United South Central Chevelle Olsen and Jaelyn Stangler 6 5 5 16   3.479167 0.56 10
C3 United South Central Lilliana Berry and Wheylan Haney 5 6 6 17   3.155556 0.52 11
F1 Waseca Ashton Jenzen and Sadie Schimming 4 3 3 10 5 3.395833 0.91 5
F3 Waseca Megan Tegmeier and Noelle Drake 4 3 4 11   3.777778 0.83 7
H1 Tri-City United Emilynn Liebhard and Sam Fossum 6     6   3.181818 0.16 13
I1 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Britta Berg and Olive Clemons 5 4 4 13   3.458333 0.70 9
K1 Fairmont Grace Simpson and Oliver Thedens 1 1 1 3   3.822222 3.00 1
K2 Fairmont Annie Reyelts and Evan Reyelts 3 2 2 7   4.041667 1.33 4
P1 Loyola Kairi Alm and Lucie Saliin 2 2 1 5   3.916667 2.00 2
P2 Loyola Thomas Soupir and Gavin Waagner 2 1 2 5   3.955556 2.00 3
Q1 Alden-Conger Chloe Odle and Emma Benson 6 5 6 17   3.166667 0.52 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Extemporaneous Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Kayla Bronk 4 1 3 8   3.466667 1.58 5
D1 Madelia Nathan Barbosa 3 3 4 10   3.333333 0.91 6
H1 Tri-City United Grace Pieper 6 6 3 15   3.400000 0.65 11
H2 Tri-City United Audrey Keltgen 6 3 5 14   3.066667 0.69 8
I1 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Claire Woller 2 2 2 6   3.688889 1.50 2
I2 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Neveya Swanson 5 5 4 14   3.377778 0.65 9
K1 Fairmont Isabelle Soelter 3 4 6 13   3.044444 0.74 7
K2 Fairmont Marley Perkins 4 5 5 14   3.555556 0.65 10
M1 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Destiny Alberty 2 2 2 6   3.911111 1.50 3
P1 Loyola Andrew Tieva 1 4 1 6   4.000000 2.25 4
P2 Loyola Molly Koester 1 1 1 3   3.800000 3.00 1
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Callie Greisen 5 6 6 17   3.355556 0.52 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2

A1 St. Clair Makenzie Lehmann 3 4 7   2.166667 0.58 7
B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Maddie Heuss 1 3 4   2.666667 1.33 3
F1 Waseca Collin Dettmer 2 2 4   2.500000 1.00 2
H1 Tri-City United Isaak Worm 3 3 6   2.166667 0.66 6
K1 Fairmont Dominick Lund-May 1 1 2   3.000000 2.00 1
K2 Fairmont Levi Loughmiller 4 1 5   2.500000 1.25 5
P1 Loyola Emmett Endres 2 2 4   2.833333 1.00 4
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Owen Greisen 4 4 8   2.166667 0.50 8

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Great Speeches

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2

B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Claire Elness 2 2 4   3.187500 1.00 3
B2 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Auston Holicky 4 2 6 6 3.062500 0.75 6
H1 Tri-City United Keith Sexton 5 3 8   2.812500 0.53 8
H2 Tri-City United Noela Korolewski 4 5 9   2.562500 0.45 9
K1 Fairmont Norah Heille 3 3 6 5 2.687500 0.66 5
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Allie Hanks 2 4 6 4 2.687500 0.75 4
N2 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Jacoby Harris 5 5 10   2.812500 0.40 10
P1 Loyola Teya Waagner 1 1 2   3.562500 2.00 2
P2 Loyola Matthew Soupir 1 1 2   3.437500 2.00 1
P3 Loyola Theo Day 3 4 7   3.187500 0.58 7

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

A1 St. Clair William Wellmann 1 3 1 5 2 3.377778 2.33 2
C1 United South Central Brody Walker 3 3 2 8   3.511111 1.16 8
E1 Maple River Nick Wooldridge 1 2 3 6 4 3.472222 1.83 4
F1 Waseca Mandi Root 4 5 5 14   2.690476 0.65 14
H1 Tri-City United Darby Phelps 5 5 5 15   2.976190 0.60 17
H2 Tri-City United Cooper Sladek 5 4 4 13 13 3.023810 0.70 13
H3 Tri-City United Cailyn Meadows 5 5 5 15   2.714286 0.60 16
I1 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Maddie Meitner 2 4 4 10   3.166667 1.00 9
K1 Fairmont Leon Yang 1 1 1 3   3.642857 3.00 1
K2 Fairmont Isaac Thomas 2 1 2 5 3 3.357143 2.00 3
K3 Fairmont Collin Reyelts 5 3 3 11 11 3.428571 0.86 11
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Ivan Schoenrock 5 5 4 14   3.285714 0.65 15
N2 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Bella Robinson 4 5 2 11 10 3.023810 0.95 10
P1 Loyola Lex Streeter 3 2 1 6 5 3.595238 1.83 5
P2 Loyola Gisele McCabe 2 1 5 8   3.309524 1.70 7
Q1 Alden-Conger Luke Gooden 4 4 5 13 12 3.222222 0.70 12
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Caleb Cain 3 2 3 8   3.266667 1.16 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

A1 St. Clair Cole Willson 5 5 4 14   2.897436 0.65 15
B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Grace Bartz 2 5 3 10   3.142857 1.03 11
B2 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Natalie Elness 5 5 4 14   2.794872 0.65 14
K1 Fairmont Bella Coan 2 1 2 5 3 3.027778 2.00 3
K2 Fairmont Georgia Werre 4 2 4 10   3.119048 1.00 10
K3 Fairmont Erin Spencer 4 4 5 13   3.230769 0.70 13
K4 Fairmont Elin Scheppmann 5 2 5 12   2.948718 0.90 12
L1 NRHEG McKenna Dolton 5 5 5 15   2.977778 0.60 16
M1 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Phena Jones 3 1 2 6   3.666667 1.83 4
M2 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Ceiliah Slama 3 4 1 8   2.861111 1.58 5
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Rachelle Oelke 1 1 1 3   3.641026 3.00 1
N2 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Emily James 1 3 1 5 2 3.500000 2.33 2
N3 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Addison Miller 2 3 5 10   2.972222 1.03 9
P1 Loyola Lucy Porwoll 4 3 2 9   3.055556 1.08 8
P2 Loyola Asher O'Brien 1 4 3 8   3.256410 1.58 7
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Nora Doerr 3 2 3 8   3.076923 1.16 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Original Oratory

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Isabelle Bauer 3 4 3 10   2.972222 0.91 9
B2 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Kierstin Amundson 4 5 4 13   2.888889 0.70 12
E1 Maple River Brielle Brown 4 2 2 8 7 2.916667 1.25 7
E2 Maple River Lyryk Dolsen 5 5 5 15   2.833333 0.60 15
F1 Waseca Pablo Alvarez-Reyes 2 1 2 5   3.111111 2.00 2
H1 Tri-City United Jae T Sladek 5 4 5 14   2.638889 0.65 14
K1 Fairmont Alayna Haefner 3 2 1 6   3.027778 1.83 6
K2 Fairmont Belinda Lutterman 1 1 2 4   3.027778 2.50 1
K3 Fairmont Jazzleene Lopez 1 3 1 5   3.333333 2.33 4
K4 Fairmont Addie Lintelman 2 2 1 5   3.527778 2.00 5
L1 NRHEG Shayna Kress 3 4 4 11   3.166667 0.83 10
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Annie Fuerstenberg 2 3 3 8 8 3.333333 1.16 8
N2 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Madyn Holland 1 1 3 5   3.305556 2.33 3
P1 Loyola Bailey O'Brien 4 3 5 12   2.722222 0.78 11
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Caitlyn Felmlee 5 5 4 14   2.194444 0.65 13

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Poetry Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

A1 St. Clair Kaylin Fitzpatrick-Wilder 2 1 2 5 2 4.039216 2.00 2
A2 St. Clair Charlotte Andersen 6 6 6 18   3.177778 0.48 13
A3 St. Clair Paxton Haala 3 2 2 7   3.921569 1.33 5
C1 United South Central Pax Loonan 5 5 4 14 9 3.437500 0.65 9
E1 Maple River Zandria Harder 4 4 3 11   3.740741 0.83 7
K1 Fairmont Molly Johnson 5 6 6 17 11 3.407407 0.52 11
L1 NRHEG Caralee Koopal 6 4 6 16   3.470588 0.57 10
M1 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Sam Bartelt 2 3 1 6 4 3.980392 1.83 4
M2 Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial Leo Hendriks 1 3 1 5 1 4.083333 2.33 1
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Claire Miller 3 1 4 8   3.941176 1.58 6
P1 Loyola Makenna Brudelie 4 5 5 14 8 3.520833 0.65 8
P2 Loyola Araya Schultz 6 6 5 17 12 3.333333 0.52 12
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Hailey McConnell 1 2 3 6 3 3.977778 1.83 3

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Prose Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2 3

A1 St. Clair Grace Freitag 2 2 2 6 3 3.595238 1.50 3
B1 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) Madalynn Hackney 5 5 5 15   3.133333 0.60 11
E1 Maple River Layne Davis 4 5 3 12 7 3.119048 0.78 7
G1 Sibley East HS Will Killion 5 4 4 13   3.000000 0.70 9
K1 Fairmont Cooper Gudahl 2 1 2 5   3.619048 2.00 2
K2 Fairmont Reyna Juhl 4 5 4 13   2.794872 0.70 8
N1 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Ruby Gunsolus 1 2 3 6 4 3.083333 1.83 4
N2 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Kylie Williams 3 4 5 12 6 3.166667 0.78 6
N3 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Genna Mueller 5 3 5 13   3.047619 0.73 10
N4 Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) Eric Daschner 1 1 1 3   3.714286 3.00 1
R1 LeSueur/Henderson High School Evalyn Specht 3 3 1 7   3.000000 1.66 5

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Storytelling

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank Recips Prelim
result1 2

A1 St. Clair Zoe Johnson 1 3 4 2 2.785714 1.33 2
A2 St. Clair Olivia McGowan 2 3 5   2.785714 0.83 5
I1 Minnesota Valley Lutheran Jake Bruegger 4 4 8   2.437500 0.50 9
K1 Fairmont Megan Wheeler 3 2 5   2.785714 0.83 5
K2 Fairmont Michelle Esquivel 3 1 4 3 2.937500 1.33 3
K3 Fairmont Sophia Streit 1 2 3   2.916667 1.50 1
K4 Fairmont Gwen Edman 4 1 5   2.642857 1.25 4
P1 Loyola Hannah Javaherian 4 4 8   2.083333 0.50 8
Q1 Alden-Conger Alexis Guenther 2 4 6   2.687500 0.75 7

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Creative Expression
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y10 Y25 Y34 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

P2 Gabby Monson Loyola 1 2 1 4   2.50 5   3.400000 2.33 1
M1 Ryan Cram Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 2 1 2 5   2.00 7   4.020833 1.75 2
K1 Zoey Tasseff Fairmont 3 4 3 10   0.91 6   3.333333 1.50 3
F1 Mason Wadd Waseca 6 3 4 13   0.74 8   3.607843 1.16 4
K2 Gabbie Thoeny Fairmont 4 5 5 14   0.65 8   4.125000 1.16 5
A2 Kasen Kliner St. Clair 5 6 6 17   0.52 9   3.311111 1.53 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Discussion

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y2 Y4 Y20 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

D1 Emma Coil Madelia 1 1 1 3   3.00 5   3.083333 2.00 1
P1 Collin Kirschner Loyola 3 2 3 8   1.16 3   3.166667 3.00 2
N1 John Bublitz Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 5 3 2 10   1.03 7   3.305556 1.33 3
E1 Alec Ziegler Maple River 2 4 5 11   0.95 6   3.194444 1.83 4
B1 Gabriel LaCanne Waterville-Elysian-Morristown (WEM) 4 5 4 13   0.70 5   3.444444 2.33 5
P3 Clark Streeter Loyola 6 6 6 18   0.48 7   3.333333 1.33 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Dramatic Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y3 Y30 Y19 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

K1 Allie Streit Fairmont 1 1 1 3   3.00 5   3.000000 1.25 1
M1 Jessa Scott Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 2 2 2 6   1.50 5   3.000000 0.83 2
C1 Joshua Brooks United South Central 3 4 3 10   0.91 2   3.375000 2.00 3
E1 Aaron Hull Maple River 4 5 4 13   0.70 6   3.125000 0.66 4
C2 Emma Johnson United South Central 5 3 6 14   0.69 3   3.500000 1.50 5
D1 Elizabeth Karau Madelia 6 6 5 17   0.52 6   2.875000 0.75 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y7 Y3 Y17 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks

Head
to

head

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips Place

K1 Grace Simpson and Oliver
Thedens Fairmont 2 1 1 4   2.50 3   3.822222 3.00 1

P2 Thomas Soupir and Gavin
Waagner Loyola 3 2 3 8   1.16 5   3.955556 2.00 2

K2 Annie Reyelts and Evan
Reyelts Fairmont 4 3 2 9   1.08 7   4.041667 1.33 3

F1 Ashton Jenzen and Sadie
Schimming Waseca 1 4 5 10   1.45 10   3.395833 0.91 4

P1 Kairi Alm and Lucie Saliin Loyola 5 5 4 14   0.65 5   3.916667 2.00 5

B1 Jaelyn Wilmes and Abby
Crosby

Waterville-Elysian-
Morristown (WEM) 6 6 6 18   0.48 10   3.395833 1.45 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Extemporaneous Reading

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y33 Y21 Y35 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks

Head
to

head

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips Place

P2 Molly Koester Loyola 3 2 1 6   1.83 3   3.800000 3.00 1
M1 Destiny Alberty Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 1 3 5 9   1.53 6   3.911111 1.50 2
I1 Claire Woller Minnesota Valley Lutheran 2 4 4 10   1.00 6   3.688889 1.50 3
P1 Andrew Tieva Loyola 5 1 6 12   1.36 6   4.000000 2.25 4

B1 Kayla Bronk Waterville-Elysian-Morristown
(WEM) 6 5 2 13 5 0.86 8   3.466667 1.58 5

D1 Nathan
Barbosa Madelia 4 6 3 13 6 0.74 10   3.333333 0.91 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Extemporaneous Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y21 Y2 Y27 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks

Head
to

head

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips Place

K1 Dominick Lund-
May Fairmont 1 1 1 3   3.00 2   3.000000 2.00 1

K2 Levi Loughmiller Fairmont 3 2 2 7   1.33 5   2.500000 1.25 2

B1 Maddie Heuss Waterville-Elysian-Morristown
(WEM) 2 3 4 9   1.08 4   2.666667 1.33 3

H1 Isaak Worm Tri-City United 4 5 3 12   0.78 6   2.166667 0.66 4
P1 Emmett Endres Loyola 5 6 5 16 5 0.56 4   2.833333 1.00 5
F1 Collin Dettmer Waseca 6 4 6 16 6 0.57 4   2.500000 1.00 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Great Speeches

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y31 Y17 Y14 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

B1 Claire Elness Waterville-Elysian-Morristown
(WEM) 1 1 3 5   2.33 4   3.187500 1.00 1

P2 Matthew
Soupir Loyola 3 3 1 7   1.66 2   3.437500 2.00 2

P1 Teya Waagner Loyola 2 2 5 9   1.20 2   3.562500 2.00 3
N1 Allie Hanks Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 5 6 2 13   0.86 6   2.687500 0.75 4
K1 Norah Heille Fairmont 4 4 6 14   0.66 6   2.687500 0.66 5

B2 Auston Holicky Waterville-Elysian-Morristown
(WEM) 6 5 4 15   0.61 6   3.062500 0.75 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Humorous Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y15 Y16 Y9 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

K1 Leon Yang Fairmont 1 1 1 3   3.00 3   3.642857 3.00 1
K2 Isaac Thomas Fairmont 3 2 2 7   1.33 5   3.357143 2.00 2
A1 William Wellmann St. Clair 2 3 3 8   1.16 5   3.377778 2.33 3
E1 Nick Wooldridge Maple River 4 4 6 14   0.66 6   3.472222 1.83 4
P1 Lex Streeter Loyola 5 5 5 15   0.60 6   3.595238 1.83 5
R1 Caleb Cain LeSueur/Henderson High School 6 6 4 16   0.57 8   3.266667 1.16 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Informative Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y29 Y14 Y13 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

N1 Rachelle Oelke Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 1 2 3 6   1.83 3   3.641026 3.00 1
M1 Phena Jones Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 3 1 5 9   1.53 6   3.666667 1.83 2
M2 Ceiliah Slama Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 4 4 1 9   1.50 8   2.861111 1.58 3
N2 Emily James Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 2 3 4 9   1.08 5   3.500000 2.33 4
R1 Nora Doerr LeSueur/Henderson High School 5 5 2 12   0.90 8   3.076923 1.16 5
K1 Bella Coan Fairmont 6 6 6 18   0.48 5   3.027778 2.00 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Original Oratory

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y27 Y22 Y23 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks

Head
to

head

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips Place

K2 Belinda Lutterman Fairmont 1 2 1 4   2.50 4   3.027778 2.50 1
K1 Alayna Haefner Fairmont 2 1 2 5   2.00 6   3.027778 1.83 2

N2 Madyn Holland Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton
(JWP) 3 3 4 10   0.91 5   3.305556 2.33 3

K3 Jazzleene Lopez Fairmont 4 4 3 11   0.83 5   3.333333 2.33 4

F1 Pablo Alvarez-
Reyes Waseca 5 5 5 15   0.60 5   3.111111 2.00 5

K4 Addie Lintelman Fairmont 6 6 6 18   0.48 5   3.527778 2.00 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Poetry Reading

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y26 Y5 Y18 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks

Head
to

head

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips Place

N1 Claire Miller Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton
(JWP) 2 2 2 6   1.50 8   3.941176 1.58 1

A1 Kaylin Fitzpatrick-
Wilder St. Clair 3 1 3 7   1.66 5   4.039216 2.00 2

M1 Sam Bartelt Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 1 3 6 10 3 1.49 6   3.980392 1.83 3
A3 Paxton Haala St. Clair 4 5 1 10 4 1.45 7   3.921569 1.33 4
R1 Hailey McConnell LeSueur/Henderson High School 5 4 5 14   0.65 6   3.977778 1.83 5
M2 Leo Hendriks Lake Crystal-Wellcome-Memorial 6 6 4 16   0.57 5   4.083333 2.33 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Prose Reading

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y8 Y30 Y12 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

N1 Ruby Gunsolus Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 2 2 1 5   2.00 6   3.083333 1.83 1
N4 Eric Daschner Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 1 3 5 9   1.53 3   3.714286 3.00 2
K1 Cooper Gudahl Fairmont 4 1 4 9   1.50 5   3.619048 2.00 3
A1 Grace Freitag St. Clair 3 4 2 9   1.08 6   3.595238 1.50 4
R1 Evalyn Specht LeSueur/Henderson High School 6 5 3 14   0.69 7   3.000000 1.66 5
N2 Kylie Williams Janesville-Waldorf-Pemberton (JWP) 5 6 6 17   0.52 12   3.166667 0.78 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MSHSL Section 2A Tournament
Storytelling

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team Y24 Y19 Y1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Head to

head
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
Recips Place

A1 Zoe Johnson St. Clair 1 2 1 4   2.50 4   2.785714 1.33 1
A2 Olivia McGowan St. Clair 2 1 2 5   2.00 5   2.785714 0.83 2
K2 Michelle Esquivel Fairmont 3 4 3 10   0.91 4   2.937500 1.33 3
K1 Megan Wheeler Fairmont 5 3 4 12   0.78 5   2.785714 0.83 4
K3 Sophia Streit Fairmont 4 5 6 15   0.61 3   2.916667 1.50 5
K4 Gwen Edman Fairmont 6 6 5 17   0.52 5   2.642857 1.25 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2025 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.


